1/249377/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 14th Aug, 2023

eCF No.344315/07: In the interest of the public service, Sri Vaibhav C. Mathur, IFS, Director, Manas Tiger Project, hereby transferred and posted as Conservator of Forest, Lower Assam Social Forestry Circle Bongaigaon, with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order, vice Shri Rajen Choudhury, IFS, transferred.

eCF No.344315/07-A: In the interest of the public service, Shri Rajen Choudhury, IFS, Lower Assam Social Forestry Circle, Bongaigaon, hereby transferred and posted as Conservator of Forest, Eastern Assam Circle, Jorhat, with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order, against existing vacancy.

eCF No.344315/07-B: In the interest of the public service Shri Rajib Kumar Das, IFS, Forest utilization officer, Assam, on promotion to the rank of Conservator of Forest vide order eCF 52874/301-A, dated 24th April 2023, is hereby posted as Director, Manas Tiger Project, with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further order, vice Sri Vaibhav C. Mathur, IFS, transferred.

(M. Hassan, ACS)

Secretary to the Government of Assam Environment and Forest Department.

Memo eCF No.344315/07-C Copy forwarded to :- Dated Dispur, the 14th Aug, 2023

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E) Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati 29.
- 2. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Assam, Panjabari, Ghy-37.
- 3. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (Wildlife) & CWLW, Assam, Assam, Panjabari, Ghy-37.
- 4. The Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & CHD, Bodoland Territorial Council, kokrajhar.
- 5. The Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (T), Upper Assam Zone, Jorhat.
- 6. The Principal Secretary, Bodoland Territorial Council, Kokrajhar
- 7. The PPS to Chief Minister, Chief Minister's Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati 6
- 8. The P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Environment & Forests, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 9. The P.S. to Addl Chief Secretary, Environment & Forests Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 10. The P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Environment & Forests Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 11. Shri Vaibhav C. Mathur, IFS, Director, Manas Tiger Project.
- 12. Shri Rajen Choudhury, IFS, LASFC, Bongaigaon.
- 13. Shri Rajib Kumar Das, IFS, Forest Utilization Officer, Jalukbari, Assam, He is directed to hand over charge to Director, Assam Forest school, Jalukbari, Assam.
- 14. Ms. Babita Phangso, CO, for uploading in website.

By order etc., E-signed Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Environment and Forest Department.